
, 

-
44 

;Jl2f:II16

PUMPING TEST 

1 2 3 6 
(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED 
'IN COlS. 3-6 ON All CARDS) 

" 

..l 
8 9 

1 · 

37 

11 15 

~ 

SEQUENCE NO. 
(MOE USE ONLy) 

ST/CO USE ONLY 
DATE Received 

DATE WELL COMPLETED 

1111 ~ ..-f DO 
yy 

8 20 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY 
PLEASE TYPE 

Depth of Wall 

22 t"0'0 26 

(TO NEAREST FOOT) 

OWNER 6 a I ~ 
WELL SITE ADDRESS . 

SUBDIVISION 

11l4. H,lI rgj 
SEC;:ION OWN 

GROUTING RECORD 

I 

L . 

DESCRIPTION (Use CEMENT M BENTONITE CLAY IBIcI 
I add"ional sheela il n_) 6 ~ :ir

I NO. OF BAGS ; NO. OF POUNDS j O 

~f 50// GALLONS OF WATER /5("
12. '/I ')Iq, J,. DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest foot) / .;, 

V(OUt. r. ,y from (J ft. to U 0 ft . 
~ , , 48 52 54 BODOM 58

(3,fJ"";, ;J?, c" (enter 0 if from surface 
~ 

fWJl 
W I 

casing CASING RECORD 

~tfAy "~IC [ 1 l> 1 ';'7.-.. ., ~ 
~ 

~t)CiJh ~Ct:; /A) ,~6 I V 
Jt£J£~ 
~ 

6-f"( ~/~f at 
op"" l ,IJ ~ I~WI:Z71 , 

6.-f~~'C ., 

WELL HYDROFRACTURED 

CIRCLE APPROPRIATE lETTER 

Nominal diameter Total depth 
top (main) casing , 01 main casing 
(nearest inch)1 (nearest foOl) 

-# 

1.. 00 
60 61 63 , 114 66 70 

E OTHER CASING (H used)
A diameter depth (feet)
C 
H inch from to 

C 
A 

n n d 

S 
I 
N II 'IG 

screen type SCREEN RECORD 

. or open hole ~ e ~t-Japp:ate BRONZE HOLE 

W ~below 
I 

DEPTH (nearest ft. ) 

~ 9 J!...oo 
15 17 21 

23 24 26 30 32 3S 
S 
C 3_~,:--~~ 

51 

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) 

PUMPING RATE (gal, per min,) 

METHOD USED TO ~ 
MEASURE PUMPING RATE I ~~ 

WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface) 

BEFORE PU~PING ft. 
17 

WHEN PUMPING /f aD ft. 
22 25 

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test) 

~ piston ErI turbine 

~centrifugal 
27 

00 rotary 
27 

OIher[Q] (describe 
27 below)

miet 

27 

[]] submersible 
27 

R 3S 3S 41 45 47 
E 
E 

SLOT SIZE 1 __ 2 -_ 3 - ­

N 
DIAMETER (NEAREST 
OF SCREEN INCH) 

56 60 

rom to 

GRAVEL PACK 
IF WELL DRILLED 

Not required for driven wells 


STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED THEIR 

COLOR. DEPTH. THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING 


A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED 

E 
WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED 
ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED 

P TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION
WELL 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 26.0. .0. '"WELL CONSTRUCTION" AND 

IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE 

~~~~II~N~SD :6'~~~~T~N~N6H~6~~~E~N:~~M~~~NB:;is5~T~~ 
KNOWLEDGE. 

''''' r. 
• 

A /'Y'f~ 1/ ~ WAS FLOWING WELLDRlcL'· ~ ~ INSERT FIN BOX 68 6SERs"~RE 	 ~ 
~M~D~E~U~S~E~O~N~l~y~------------------~--4 
(NOT TO BE FillED IN BY DRILLER) 

LlC. NO. 1 \/,,2 0 0 3 ~ , T (E.R.O.S. ) WQ 

FEET r~~ 
FROM TO . be~~~~

' 
0 /-.. 

"";'L g­
"-.(] ~ i C-­

0 

C> IJ 

. 


Wllll HAS BEEN GROUTED 

(Circle Appropriate Box) 


TYPE OF ! @ G MATERIAL (Circle one) 


THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 
450AYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED. 

COUNTY 

NUMBER 


~ ~:r-====~ 


PUMP INSTALLED 
DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES 
(CIRCLE) (yES or NO) 

IF DRillER INSTAllS PUMP, THIS SECTION 
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR All WEllS. 

TYPE OF PUMP INSTAllED 
PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O) 29 

I~ BOX 29. 

CAPACITY : 
GALLONS PER MINUTE 
(to nearest gallon) 31 35 

PUMP HORSE POWER 
37 ~' 41 

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH 
(naarast ft.) 

43 47 

CASING HEIGHT 	 (circla appropriate box 
and antar casing height)~ abovel 
LAND SURFACE 

,.., (nearest)GJ balow~ ~ foot)
49 	 50 51 

LATITUDE 3!J 'l J~r> "2.
• s?'.J. ~_a.....:;1 

LONGITUDE 7 /_ L1 ~3 .v' _ +. ~ . 
(DEFAULT COORD WGS 84) 

• 

NOTES: 

U; \,~~ 
- -' -:. 1.\.; hMS'1 

c, 	 JI/I?' 

70 72 *SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller & journeyman 	 74 75 76
LOGTELESCOPE 

CASING
responsible for silework if diNerenl from permittee) INDICATOR OTHER DATA 

MDEIWMNPER.OTI COUNTY 
ill 



EMERGENCyrrEMP NO. IF ANY 

STATE PERMIT NUMBER SEQUENCE NO. STATE OF MARYLANDBlif_,-s-044 r 

j 

(MDE USE ONLY) 
APPLICATION FcJR-PERMITTO DRILL WELL 6 Ho - 15 - ;z ::>-(,~ 
,~~2 please type 70 fill in this form completely 79 

toCA TlON OF WELL CCiIDoj3vg: (A{3 	 12463 1B 13 I 
OWNER INFORMA TlON 

8 !1M 00 	 VY 13 

I' 
I Hnwarrl I 

8 COUNTY 21 
BAIRE LEA AND RON · J 


15 Last Name Owner First Name 34 
 1 	 TM O<,k~ NIIr'iPQI' I 
23 	 SUBDIVISION 

1 ~T90 TEN OAKS RD 
36 	 Street or RFD 55 SECTION '44 46 

1 CLARKSVlLLE. MD 21029 
1 Dayton57 Town 70 State 72 Zip 76 

52 	 NEAREST TOWN DRILLER INFORMA TION 


1 MW \il 0.:0
Dr'"'--'- .,_ qeo~e F l=:a5ten:lay
~iller's I'4Clfllt;:: 	 76 License No. 81 tLW 

. SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER L. Franklin Easterday, Inc. 
Firm Name 1. wells 

2.1 · 9265 Brown Church Rd_. Mt. Airy, Md_21n1] 
3. Addre~ 	 r7 

I £)/.lLA..I, i ~~~~_ 7/1f2013 I 
Signature" /' r 11 ~Dale 'l 

iliJ W~t:£ INFORMA TlON V 5 
2 	 APPROX. PUMPING RATE 


(GAL. PER MIN) 8 12 


AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED 500 

(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20 


42 

LOT I 
48 

I 
50 

71 

It STREET AOD~· -- 30 

ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD iBl 
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) ~m 

, ~Fsl&t 
34 '35'W ;m:37 I 

DISTANCE ~ROM ROAD ---Et. 
ENTER FT OR MI 38 39 

TAX MAP: .3# BLK: 4- PARCEL l..E!f-

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL 

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) f'illJ\ DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL\.:7' IRRIGATION 


II] FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL 

I ~r!r:tf€ "61 	 COUN~IRRIGATION) coli1 A 


OJ INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, DEWATERING 
 STATE 
22 SIGNATURE 	 INSERT S --__ 

41[f] PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL 

DATE ISZED /._ ~IT] TEST, OBSERVATION , MONITORING ~?)~ oVvV7i-- 'C6s1mJ~URE~ zMME[Q] OPEN LOOP GEOTHERMAL ' 
[QJ CLOSED LOOP GEOTHERMAL 

PROPOSED LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT 
SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURES SUCH AS BUILDINGS, SEPTIC SYSTEM,APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL 1 399 I FEET 


24 28 
 ROADS AND/OR LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS THAN TWO 
DISTANCE MEASUREMENTS TO WELLNEAREST 

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL 4; INCH 

-r;t,tJ IKI:~ /LofdMETHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 

BORED (or Augered) JEITED Jetted & DRIVEN It!' 
~AIR-RO~ AIR -PERcussion ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary) 

..a.z~"et:'e' REVerse-~ary 	 DRive-POINT -t--,-......_..:...... .." other 

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS -'-{<Mdt 'fh,~ tnt'{/ l( 
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL {f;Y 	 THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE 

ABANDONED AND SEALED 


THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED 

3 L.fu AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY 


FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS 
~ THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL o 
. PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED L. FltZ!c5. ­

(IF AVAILABLE) 41 	 52 f.<>xd C
ville.­i~ (I. IVftf1I1J -pItm 

Not to be filled in by driller (MOE OR COUNTY USE ONLY) 

13K4____ __G__ _
APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER 

~ - - ,? £",.2~=LPERMIT NO. 7 '? 72 74 75 77 79 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS ~_J , • /~ II L J_ I j 

NOTE APPROVINGAUniORITIESSHOULOUsl~TESHEV¥~ '"'\T-'- t::Jc.., :5e..tA.J.. t:JII1. <1} 


MDElWMNPER.071 
®COUNTY 



---------------

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 


WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM 

TEL: (410)313-1771 FAX: (410)313-2648 


Information Form for the Installation of the Well Pump, Pitless Adapter, and SupplY Piping 

NOTE: The installer is responsible for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired 
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply 

with the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amenderl 10caUy) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well 
Construction Regulations). Submission of a complete form is required prior to Use and Occupancv approval. 

Company Name: M~~ 't vJ&=k Telephone #: _________ 

Address : 


/ 

(Must circle one) Licensed Plumber Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer 

License # and name of individual responsible for the field installation: 

Name (print) : Lie ens e#--::-__________ 

*A Iicenserl indiyidual must perform the actual installation. Apprentices must be under the superYislon of a 
licensed journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses may be subjected to field 
verification. Unlicensed individuals may be reported to the appropriate licensing agency. 

Name of Property Owner: Telephone #: __________ 

Subdivision: Lot #: __Well Tag #: HO -!)S..- iOS6.9.". 

Site Address: ,')710 H." Q6yk z, i4JL. 

Submersible Pump Data Pitless Adapter Well Cap and Electric Conduit 

Make: Make: Two piece watertight cap: __ 

Model #: Model#: Screened, vented well cap: _____ 

Pump Capacity GPM Depth: (36" min) Cap secured to casing: __ 

Well Yield: GPM NSFIWSC approved:__ Conduit min 18" B .G.: ___ 

Depth of well encountered at time of pump installation: (feet) Conduit secured to well cap: __ 

If pump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4 

Torque arrestors, Cable guards, or other acceptable method used- Must circle one 

Safety rope, if lIlS~rl, attacherl to brass rope adapter or other acceptable method illlside of well casing __ 


Pilpillilg toO house H ouse Conillfctioin 

Type : PVC sleeve to undisturbed soil at wall penetration: _____ 

PSI: __(160 psi min) Length of sleeVe(5 ' minimum from foundation): ______ 


Depth of supply line: (36" min) Sleeve sealed properly: ___ 


The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping, 
distribution box, drainfields, and sewage reserye area. If this 9.!!!!Q! be accomplished, contact this office for 
approval prior to installation. 

Signature of company representative responsible for installation date 

For Health Department Use Only - Not to be completed by Installer 

Date Insp. Requested: 131ir,,/dl Date Insp. Approved: e" '3 Inspector: lev) 
Inspection Data: PitlesSa'dapter watertight & water supply line at ea t 36" below grade ./ 

Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely ~' 
Elec. conduit extends at least 18" below grade/attached to cap properly ~ 
Safety rope not outside of well cap/casing / _ 
Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8" above finished grade ~ 
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection c.oro"" ,- ~) ~e."".v...Je-'/I~ 
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter ___ c.J~ 

http:26.04.04


"""~'''':'~~~~''1':''\-:~'ry7 

J 

." 
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION 

1800 Washington Blvd., Baltimore, Maryland 21230 (410) 537-3184 
t •••••••••• *••••••••• ~ •••••••••••••••• *•••• **.* ••••••• •••••••••••••~ •••••• * •• *•••* •••••• *••••••••••••••••••• ••••••••••••••••••••• 

WATER WELLABANDONMENT-SEALlNG REPORT FORM 
••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••••• *••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• *••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

SUBMIT COPIES OF COMPLETED FORM TO: 
* 	 .COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL AGENCY (contact MDE, WMA if address needed) 
* 	 WELL OWNER 
* 	 MOE, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION, WELL PROGRAM 

DATE WELL ABANDONED: /;" -- {p.' j ~3 	 (month/day/year) 

PERMIT NUMBER OF ABANDONED WELL (if any)* ,' j - ,j .. 1 () q.-r; - ,_x~ (p .,~PERMIT NUMBER OF REPLACEMENT WELL: * 
PERSON ABANDONING WELL: Hll..../I<!.... <&1~/S4?,·/O /J WELL DRILLER'S LICENSE NUMBER: 1;<.) p~l) ()lfV'* ~"I~';; Ii I y: J , ( ) ". CIRCLE: MWD / MSD / MGD 
OWNER'S NAME: leN t;~<1 f- ~ ; (I f) v_V V "* 	 i 

WELL LOCATION: /1 .; I
* COUNTY: . 1 ;) v.) l rl (:1 " 


NEAREST TOWN: CI.-.f:J!C.t..';.Vi{le.. 

TAX MAP BLOCK PARCEL,______ 

SUBDlVISION:_______________ 


SECTION: LOT: 

STREET ADDRESS: .!)14D'Te,...) -f.,<7ri·-1-;-I::.-,S---;{J"c~,~=':":·=7,....)-


LATrrUDE 3 q :t- I I 12-~ 
LONGITUDE 7 h qe:;~fI4. 

Tye;: OF WELL BEING ABANDONED: * .....6...DRILLED __JETTED 

__BORED __HAND DUG 

__OTHER (specify) ____ 


USt:ACODE:* _7'_"DOMESTIC __MUNICIPALIPUBLIC 
__IRRIGATION __INDUSTRIAL 
__TEST/OBSERVATION __GEOTHERMAL 

TYJ>e OF CASING: * _J<..._STEEL __PLASTIC 

__CONCRETE __OTHER (specify) 


SIZE OF CASING: INCHES IN DIAMETER 10 
J ..... 	 :1 

DEPTH OF WELL: I "-\0-- FEET DEEP 

WAS ANY CASING REMOVED? X YI;S_ _ NO 
Ifyes, length removed, in feet:~ 

WAS,CASING RIP~E~~ PE~FORATED?__ YESXNO 
/; , - ,:",:1.-'1 .. <> ,/, .~/ 	 ''' ..(f), /...~.' }:-¢"., k - . ... ,{..,H-;tt:'fi(:·,..·t...f~ (-· t-,· 	 Ii y 

SIGNATURE:;';;~STE~ WELi 'DRI'L~ER OR SU.i1tRVISING SANITARIAN LlCENSE# 
\~ .... ' 

101:1111<=0 

""'- <: 

SITE LOCATION MAP 

.....-._----_..-._-) r:-:0;'\ 
. jJ J C:J.:' 

\ 	\W:Ir I 
1\ r.--J 
"-__- -.-J 

LOG OF SEALING MATERIAL 

FEET 

MATERIAL 

FROM 

72,. ,,!,~ I ....
v(;;'~\ \vn IT' ­

-r t, -I~ 
\.2 :l. 

'/ j ' -1­

( 

1 I .1:;,,'-',,­ ,... 1 ).,~. \ , .e... 
Ho( c:plJo\ 

\. ~) 
/f / ) 

d:'::;. <'7 '/"r ''''-'r" \ .. or . ., ~ 
\··i 

1, 

A~ £; 

" \If' " _1,).fJ . . I J 
' . 

VOLUME OF MATERIAL USED 

' '; 

"'1' () k~ ,-:. :~..1 ...... Be{\ +~ n 1+ e.. 

TO 

fir' 

-~ 

.':::J-- --" 

(;;Q)JMSD / MGS J:1 -1(>·(3 ® 
'-"CIRCLE ONE DATE 



Bureau of Environmental Health 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147 


Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TOD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 


Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

August 23, 2013 

Ronald Baire 
10534 Burnside Farm Road 
Owings Mills, MD 21117 

RE: 	 Replacement Well Sampling 

5790 Ten Oaks Road 

Well Permit # HO-95-2562 


Dear Homeowner: 

According to our records, your replacement well has been connected to the 
dwelling. We request that you contact the Community Hygiene Program at (410) 313­
1773 to schedule initial water sampling for the above referenced replacement well, as 
required by the Maryland Well Construction Regulation (COMAR 26.04.04). This 
sampling includes testing for bacteria, nitrates, turbidity, and sand. There is currently no 
charge for the sampling and it is to your benefit to have it tested. The existing well (pit 
well) needs to be sealed by a Well Driller licensed by the State of Maryland per COMAR 
26.04.04.11. Documentation must be submitted by the driller to all appointed authorities 
that this task has been completed. 

Sampling of the new well should be collected from the primary indoor drinking 
tap, but if suitable scheduling is not possible, the sample may be taken from an outside 
tap to complete your sampling obligation. However, the potential for unsuccessful 
sample results increases when samples are collected from taps exposed to the outside 
environment. 

If sampling has already been performed by an outside lab, please help us 
by forwarding the results of the samples to our office. If you have any further 
questions, you can call me at 410-313-2645. Otherwise, call Community Hygiene at 410­
313-1773 to schedule or arrange for them to collect the subsequent water samples. 

Sincerely, 

/L- ~. ~ ;f'E'#5. 
K~~. Wolf, RS., RE.H.S. 
Howard County Health Dept 

Groundwater Mgmt. Sec. 

Cc: Community Hygiene Program 
File 

http:26.04.04.11
http:26.04.04
www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


You will have 30 days from the date of this letter to complete this task. Any 
delays after 30 days will place this into a Notice of Violation under COMAR 
26.04.04.01A 

If you have any questions on this matter please don't hesitate to contact me at 
410-313-2645. 

/?--~_ ~'M" 
Kevin M. Wolf, R.S., R.E.H.S. 
Howard County Health Dept 

Groundwater Mgmt. Sec. 

Cc: File 

Page 2 



Bureau of Environmental Health 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147 


Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


www.hchealth .org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 


Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

November 1, 2013 

Ronald Baire 
10534 Burnside Farm Road 
Owings Mills, MD 21117 

RE: 	 Replacement Well Issues 

5790 Ten Oaks Road 

Well Permit # HO-95-2562 


Dear Homeowner: 

On October 22nd, 2013, our Community Hygiene Program came out to the above 
referenced address to gather a Potability sample for your replacement well (HO-95-2562) 
drilled back in early August. Upon this sampling inspection, the sanitarian had noticed 
several water lines protruding from the well head area and in and around the existing well 
pit where the new pressure tank resides. 

On October 31 st, 2013 I made a site visit to the property to confirm the 
comments listed above. Findings on October 22nd were correct. What is your reasoning 
behind these additional well lines? I also saw that the existing pit well had not been 
sealed but was in fact abandoned/disconnected. We had discussed in the field back on 
July 1st , 2013 in a meeting with you, me and Easterday to locate your new replacement 
well and that your existing pit well was going to be sealed by a Licensed Well Driller. At 
this point you will need to either have the well sealed by a Maryland Licensed Well 
Driller or have the well put into use. If you are going to keep this well to place in use, 
you will need to bring it up to current regulation standards. This includes but not limited 
to: 

• 	 Removal of the pit and installing a 'pitless' adapter 
• 	 Removal of the jet pump (if installed) and installing a submersible pump. 
• 	 Casing needs to be extended above grade to a minimum of 8" above 

finish grade 
• 	 Approved 2-piece cap 
• 	 Well must be sampled and pass for bacteria standards 

Of course, all this will need to be done by a licensed well driller or a licensed 
plumber and inspected by our office for completion. 

------------------------------ Pagel -----------------------------­

www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


SITE INSPECTION SHEET 


OWNER: PHONE#: 

ADDRESS: S7?o T-U'l Oc.. ~,s g,J. CONTRACTOR: f;"",+< r ~y 

WELLTAG#: 

SUBDIVISION: LOT: COUNTY#: Q 

PROPOSAL: au-!­ C) c£. 6t?o 

LOCA TION DIAGRAM 
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W Vi1! Ntw ,,,,,, .1I botcA" . :> lOu' ~~FJI't: , 

DATE: ~44:g INSPECTOR: /,(. ~. 
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Water Sample Date: 10.22.13, Time: 11:00 a.m. 
579010 oaks road Clarksville, MD 

Well picture #3 
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